In a residential zone district, any transitional or emergency shelter having seven (7) or more 
adults shall: 

1. Be located on a Network Residential or Crosstown Connector Street as identified by the Vital 
Streets Plan, unless located on a lot of one acre or more in area. 

2. Be located within two thousand five hundred (2,500) feet of a transit stop.   

B. Any transitional or emergency shelter having more than twelve (12)thirteen (13) or more adults 
shall be at least one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet from any other transitional or 
emergency shelter, residential rehabilitation facility, single room occupancy dwelling, or small or 
large adult foster care facility.  

C. Good Neighbor Plan. A Good Neighbor Plan shall be submitted in accordance with the